
 

 

 

School Calendar – 1st Half of Spring Term 2018 

Also available on www.windleshamschool.co.uk 

 

Date Pupil 
Year 

Staff Event Details 

INSET WEEK 
Friday, 5th January  All INSET Day School Closed to Pupils 

Week 1 – WindleFun Only (apart from SCUBA, Basketball, Street Funk and Tennis will start this week) 
Monday 8th January All All Spring Term Begins  

 Mrs Fox PADI Seal Team 5 week course starts today 16.15. – 17.40 

 Street Funk Street Funk will start today Lunch time 

 SCE Basketball Basketball will start today 15.55 – 16.55 

Thursday 11th January Owlets Mr Ingrassia Transition to Reception for Owlet Parent/Carers 9.00 – 10.00 (School Hall) 

Friday 12th January Year 3 Mrs Mack & Miss May Year 3 Explorer WOW Day  During the School day 

Year 2 Miss Kennedy & Mrs Slater Year 2 Roman WOW Day During the School day 

 Pav & Ave Tennis Tennis will start today Pick up at Pav & Ave 16.55 

Week 2 – All clubs and squads  
Monday 15th January  Mrs Fox PADI Seal Team 16.15. – 17.40 

Tuesday 16th January Year 6 Mr Lambert Swimming: U11 v Lancing College 14.00 (Away) 

Thursday 18th January Years 3 & 4 Mr Freeborn Rugby: U8 & 9 v Lancing, Hove 14.15 (Away) 

Week 3 – All clubs and squads 
Monday 22nd January Years 3 – 6 Mr Lambert Swimming: U8 – 11 v Moira House 16.00 – 17.15 (Home) 

 Mrs Fox NO PADI Seal Team  today  

Tuesday 23rd January Years 4 – 6 Mrs Jones Young Shakespeare Company (Letter to follow) 13.45 – 15.45  

Wednesday 24th January All Mrs Kiernan Launching SEND Policy Update for Parents/Carers 8.30 – 9.30 (School Hall) 

Year 6 Mrs Fox Netball: U11 v Moira House 14.30 (Away) 

Thursday 25th January Year 6 Mr Freeborn & Mrs Fox Cross Country: U11 v Great Walstead TBC (Away) 

Week 4 - All clubs and squads 
Monday 29th January  Mrs Fox PADI Seal Team 16.15. – 17.40 

Year 2 Miss Kennedy & Mrs Slater Year 2 Roman Day Letter to follow 

Tuesday 30th January Year 6 Mrs Carvey Guest Speaker Ralph Williams for Year 6 13.45 (School Hall) 

Wednesday 31st January Years 1 & 2 Mr Crellin, Ms O’Dowd & Class 
Teachers 

Maths Curriculum Workshop for Parents & Carers 8.30 – 9.30 

Thursday 1st February Years 3 & 4 Mr Freeborn Rugby: U8 & 9 v Lancing, Hove 14.15 – 16.15 (Away) 

Week 5 - All clubs and squads 
Monday 5th February  Mrs Fox PADI Seal Team 16.15. – 17.40 

Wednesday 7th February Years 5 & 6 Mrs Jones English Workshop – Reading Support 8.30 – 9.30 (School Hall) 

Year 6 Mr Freeborn & Mrs Fox Netball & Rugby: U11 v Our Lady of Sion 14.30 (Away) 

Thursday 8th February KS2 Mr Crellin Upper School Grade Sheets go home On Parent/Carers Portal 

Years 3 – 6 Mr Lambert Swimming: U8 – 11 v BHP 16.00 – 17.00 (Home) 

All Parents FOW & Staff FOW Event: Video Horse Racing 19.00 – 21.00 

Friday 9th February  All  INSET Day School Closed to Pupils 

HALF TERM – Friday, 9th February – Friday, 16th February 2018 inclusive 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

School Calendar – 2nd Half of Spring Term 2018 

Also available on www.windleshamschool.co.uk 

 

Date Pupil Year Staff Event Details 

Week 6 - All clubs and squads 
Monday 19th February  Mrs Fox Last session for this term - PADI Seal Team 16.15. – 17.40 

Tuesday 20th February Owlets & 
Reception 

Mrs Older & Mrs Jarman  Parent & Carer/Teacher Meeting 16.30 – 19.00 
(Classrooms) 

Years 5 & 6 Form Tutors  Parent & Carer/Teacher Meeting – Pastoral Care 16.30 – 19.00 (Hall) 

Thursday 22nd February Years 1 & 2 Class Teachers Parent & Carer/Teacher Meetings 16.30 – 19.00 (Hall) 

Years 3 & 4  Class & Specialist Teachers  Parent & Carer/Teacher Meetings – Pastoral Care 

Friday 23rd February KS2 Mrs Gallant & Mrs Hancox Upper School Informal Spring Concert 
(by invitation only) 

16.15 (School Hall) 

Week 7 - All clubs and squads 
Monday 26th February Year 3  Mrs Mack & Miss May  Year 3 Enrichment week During the School day 

Tuesday 27th February Years 5 & 6 Year 5 & 6 Specialist Teachers Parent & Carer/Teacher Meetings 16.30 – 19.00 

Thursday 1st March Years 5 & 6 Year 5 & 6 Specialist Teachers Parent & Carer/Teacher Meetings 16.30 – 19.00 

Years 3 & 4 Mrs Mack, Miss Kennedy & Mrs Fox Netball: U8, 9 & 10 v Shoreham College 14.15 – 17.00 (Away) 

Friday 2nd March All Mrs Jones World Book Day Letter to follow 

Year 5 Mrs Fox Netball: U10 v BHP 15.00 – 16.20 (Away) 

Saturday 3rd March Year 4 Mrs Fox & Mr Freeborn Netball: U9 Tournament v BHP TBC 

Week 8 - All clubs and squads 
Tuesday 6th March     

Wednesday 7th March Year 6 Mrs Fox & Mr Freeborn Cross Country: U11 v Lancing College TBC (Away) 

Year 5 Mrs Carvey Year 5 Performance to Parents & Carers 9.00 (School Hall) 

Thursday 8th March Years 3 & 4 Mrs Mack & Mrs Card Netball: U8 & 9 v Lancing, Worthing 15.45 – 17.30 (Away) 

Friday 9th March All All Open Classroom Event 15.30 – 16.30 

Week 9 - All clubs and squads 
Tuesday, 13th March Year 1 Miss Higgs, Mrs Jeffrey & Mrs Hancox Year 1 Assembly to Parents & Carers 9.00 (School Hall) 

Year 6  Year 6 Residential Trip to Isle of Wight 9.30 Departure 

Wednesday, 14th March Year 5 Mrs Fox Netball: U10 v Lancing, Worthing 14.15 (Away) 

Friday, 16th March Year 6  Year 6 Return from Isle of Wight 4.00 Return 

Week 10 - WindleFun Only  
Monday, 19th March     

Tuesday,  20th March Year 2 Miss Kennedy & Mrs Slater Year 2 Roman Assembly 9.00 (Hall) 

All Staff & Parents/Carers FOW Bingo Night 16.00 – 18.00 

Wednesday, 21st March KS2 Mrs Gallant Rehearsal for Church Service 9.00 – 11.45 

Year 1 Miss Higgs & Mrs Jeffery Year 1 Trip to Plumpton During the School day 

Thursday, 22nd March KS2 Mrs Gallant Upper School Church Service at St Luke’s Church 14.00 – 15.00 

Friday, 23rd March All All Last day of Spring Term  

Easter Holidays – Monday, 26th March 2018 – Monday, 16th April 2018 inclusive 
Monday, 16th April All All INSET Day School Closed to Pupils 

Tuesday, 17th April  All All Summer Term Begins  

 

 

 


